dated 08/01/2010, between Shri. Nandkumar Motiram More (as a Owner), And 

M/s. Gayatri Developers, through partner Mr. Dilip Tukaram Surval (As 

Developers). The original land owner has granted development rights of said land 

to Developers for consideration amount of Rs.18,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen 

Lakhs Only). 

AND WHEREAS Power of Attorney dtd. 31/12/2009, which is duly registered at 

the Office of Sub-Registrar Ulhasnagar-2 at Sr. No. 290/2010 on dated 

08/01/2010, between Shri. Nandkumar Motiram More (as a Principal), And M/s. 

Gayatri Developers, through partner Mr.

[...]

0Rs.-08 Paise, (3) Survey No.84, Hissa No.6, Admeasuring 

Area 0H-04R-0P, P.K. 0H-00R-5P, Total Admeasuring Area 0H-04R-5P out of 

this Saleable area 0H-02R-25P, Asst. 0Rs.-09 Paise, situated at Village 

SHIRGAON, Tal.–Ambernath, Dist.- Thane to the Purchasers for consideration 

amount of Rs.45,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Lakhs Only). 

AND WHEREAS Mutation Entry No. 4746 certified by Circle Officer 

Ambernath. According to the said mutation entry, 1) Smt. Asha Narayan Naik, 2) 

Smt. Gulab Babu Dalvi, 3) Shri. Shankar Valku Mandavkar (as Owners) have 

sold the said land to 1) Shri.

[...]

Admeasuring Area 0H-04R-0P, P.K. 0H-00R-5P, Total Admeasuring Area 0H-

04R-5P out of this Saleable area 0H-02R-25P, Asst. 0Rs.-09 Paise, situated at 

Village SHIRGAON, Tal.–Ambernath, Dist.- Thane to the Purchasers for 

consideration amount of Rs.2,75,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Seventy Five 

Lakhs Only). 

AND WHEREAS Sale Deed dtd. 06/09/2017, which is duly registered at the 

Office of Sub-Registrar Ulhasnagar-4 at Sr. No. 1917/2017, between 1) Smt. 

Kusum Satu Mandavkar, 2) Mrs. Manisha Tukaram Pawar, 3) Mrs. Manisha 

Sharad Dharve, 4) Mrs.